 1
DESCRIPTION
The Fireye C9701A Flame Scanner provides an effective means of flame monitoring in an
application where a scanner can be mounted in a direct line of sight from the flame to be
monitored.
The C9701A Ultraviolet Flame Scanner responds to ultraviolet (UV) radiation wavelengths
between 1850 and 2650 angstroms, which are emitted by natural gas and light oil (No. 2)
flames. If coal, heavy oil or other residual fuels are used, the C9707A All Fuel Scanner

GAIN ADJUST
6
HOW TO ORDER SCANNER
When ordering specify:
REPLACEMENT PARTS
ACCESSORIES
Prefabricated Scanner Cables
When ordering scanner cables, specify the part number and the length required.
PART NUMER DESCRIPTION
C9701A 1012
C9701A 1023
UV Scanner, standard electronics, with front mounting base
UV Scanner, conformally coated electronics, with front mounting base
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DE601-104G Scanner front mounting base, military connector for C9701A1012 and C9701A1023 scanners.
DE701-107A UV Scanner Electronics Assembly (without base) for C9701A1012, standard model.
DE701-107C UV Scanner Electronics Assembly (without base) for C9701A1023, conformally coated model.
DE4606-001 Sight Restricter Kit (Consists of three sight restricters and one retaining ring). See bulletin 65-8052
for more information.
101537-001 Retaining ring for sight restricter.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DE601-006 5 pin military connector kit with cable clamp.
See bulletin 65-8027 for more information.
DE601-006B 5 pin military connector kit with flexible conduit adapter. See bulletin 65-8027 for more information.
500287-001 Scanner cable, 18AWG, 600V, sold by the foot. Use with DE601-006, -006B connector kits.
60-1664-3 Swivel mounting assembly.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DE4360-XXX Cable/Connector with cable-clamp assembly. Available lengths: 10, 20, 40, 60, 80 and 100 feet.
DE4599-XXX Cable/Connector with flexible conduit adapter. Available lengths: 10, 20, 40, 60, 80, 100, 120, 140,
160, 180 and 200 feet.
000710-023 Test cable, 10 ft. (allows scanner electronics assembly to be removed from the DE601-104G base for
testing).
 7
8
NOTICE
When Fireye products are combined with equipment manufactured by others and/or integrated into sys-
tems designed or manufactured by others, the Fireye warranty, as stated in its General Terms and Condi-
tions of Sale, pertains only to the Fireye products and not to any other equipment or to the combined
system or its overall performance.
WARRANTIES
FIREYE guarantees for one year from the date of installation or 18 months from date of manufacture of its
products to replace, or, at its option, to repair any product or part thereof (except lamps, electronic tubes
and photocells) which is found defective in material or workmanship or which otherwise fails to conform
to the description of the product on the face of its sales order. THE FOREGOING IS IN LIEU OF
ALL OTHER WARRANTIES AND FIREYE MAKES NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANT-
ABILITY OR ANY OTHER WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. Except as specifically
stated in these general terms and conditions of sale, remedies with respect to any product or part number
manufactured or sold by Fireye shall be limited exclusively to the right to replacement or repair as above
provided. In no event shall Fireye be liable for consequential or special damages of any nature that may
arise in connection with such product or part.
FIREYE 65-8058
3 Manchester Road APRIL 11, 2013
Derry, New Hampshire 03038 Supersedes July 18, 2005